NAME

Lisa Coffman

Yang Hao

Jonathan Kendall

Gumayel Miah
Natasha Rosen
Esther Bannister
Aakanksha Haran
Vanessa Gearson
Pragya Mehta

Emma Macleod

Sarah Rollo

Kirit Amin
Francesca Barnes
Lisa Coffman

Peter Cosmetatos
Gary Stephens

Timo Hannay

Farah Zaidi

Kate Bearman

TYPE/APPOINTING BODY

Foundation governor, appointed by the Members

Foundation governor, appointed by the Members

Foundation governor, appointed by the Members

Foundation governor, appointed by the Members
Foundation governor, appointed by the Members
Foundation governor, appointed by the Members
Foundation governor, appointed by the Members
Elected parent governor
Elected parent governor

Headteacher

Elected staff governor

Independent Member
Independent Member
Chair of Governors

Independent Member
Independent Member

Foundation governor, appointed by the Members

Foundation governor, appointed by the Members

Independent Member

THE HENRIETTA BARNETT SCHOOL - INFORMATION ABOUT GOVERNORS FOR THE SCHOOL WEBSITE

TERM OF OFFICE

01/01/2023 - 31/12/2026

02/07/2024 - 01/07/2028

04/07/2022 - 03/07/2026

30/11/2023 - 29/11/2027
02/07/2024 - 01/07/2028
04/12/2024 - 03/12/2028
04/12/2024 - 03/12/2028
29/03/2022 - 28/03/2026
29/03/2022 - 28/03/2026

Ex-officio from 01/09/2024

01/12/2023 - 30/11/2025

From Sept 2011
From July 2020
From March 2020

From 04/07/2023
From Jan 2010

02/07/2024 - 11/06/2025

02/07/2024 - 23/07/2025

20/06/2019 - 04/12/2024

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

Premises & Property; Finance, Audit &
Fundraising; Education & Wellbeing; Pay (Chair)

Education & Wellbeing (Chair)

Premises & Property (Chair)

Finance, Audit & Fundraising (Chair); Pay
Education & Wellbeing

Education & Wellbeing

Premises & Property; Finance, Audit & Fundraising
Education & Wellbeing

Premises & Property

Finance, Audit & Fundraising; Property &

Premises; Education & Wellbeing; Pay
Premises & Property

GOVERNORS/MEMBERS WHO HAVE LEFT IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS

Finance, Audit & Fundraising; Pay (Chair)

Finance, Audit & Fundraising; Pay

GOVERNORS

ROLES

Chair of Governors; Safeguarding Link
Governor; SEND Link Governor: Pupil

Premium Link Governor

MEMBERS

Chair of Governors

Full Board

6/6

5/6

6/6

5/6

6/6

5/6

4/6

1/6
5/6

6/6
6/6

3/4

2/6

P&P Cttee

3/3

2/3

1/1

2/3

3/3
3/3
3/3

FAF Cttee

1/1

a/4

4/

a/4

3/3

a/4

ATTENDANCE 2024-25

E&W Cttee

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

0/3

3/3

Pay Cttee

1/1

1/1

Members

1/1

1/1
0/1

1/1

1/1
1/1

1/1

0/1

DECLARATIONS (Date)

Director, Barnet Education & Learning Service; Director, DL
Consulting Ltd; Trustee, Donhead Field Centre (14/07/2025)

Daughter in Y13 at the school (06/12/2024)

Employed by University College London; Partner Fletcher Priest
Architects LLP; Partner, Fletcher Priest Urban Design LLP; Trustee
Fletcher Priest Charitable Trust (06/09/2024)

Director, Buzzacott LLP (02/07/2025)

None (25/09/2024)

Director, Glenholme Healthcare; Director, Rural Satsuma; Director,
Jacobi and Hanover; Director, Qmetric (10/07/2025)
Employed at Ganak Times Ltd (03/10/2024)

None (06/12/2024)
None (15/07/2025)
None (02/10/2024)

None (09/07/2025)

None (17/09/2024)

None (09/03/2022)

Director, Barnet Education & Learning Service; Director, DL
Consulting Ltd; Trustee, Donhead Field Centre (14/07/2025)
Director CREFC; Trustee, Donhead Field Centre (04/07/2023)
None (03/12/2024)

Founder, School Dash Ltd; Non-executive directorships - Sage
publishing, Arden University & Educate Ventures Research Ltd;
Steering Committee member, Maths4Girls; Advisory Committee
member, Ada Lovelace Day; Advisory Council member, Institute for
ethical Al in education (25/08/2023)

Employed by Crowdcube Ltd (02/06/2024)

Former director, Watford UTC; Trustee, HBS Academy Trust
(05/12/2023)



