## THE HENRIETTA BARNETT SCHOOL - INFORMATION ABOUT GOVERNORS FOR THE SCHOOL WEBSITE

## **GOVERNORS**

NAME	TYPE/APPOINTING BODY	TERM OF OFFICE	COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP	ROLES		ATTENDANCE 2024-25					DECLARATIONS (Date)
Lisa Coffman	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	01/01/2023 - 31/12/2026	Premises & Property; Finance, Audit & Fundraising; Education & Wellbeing; Pay (Chair)	•	<b>Full Board</b> 6/6	<b>P&amp;P Cttee</b> 3/3	FAF Cttee	<b>E&amp;W Cttee</b> 3/3	Pay Cttee	Members	Director, Barnet Education & Learning Service; Director, DL Consulting Ltd; Trustee, Donhead Field Centre (14/07/2025)
Yang Hao	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	02/07/2024 - 01/07/2028	Education & Wellbeing (Chair)	Premium Link Governor	5/6			3/3			Daughter in Y13 at the school (06/12/2024)
Jonathan Kendall	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	04/07/2022 - 03/07/2026	Premises & Property (Chair)		6/6	2/3					Employed by University College London; Partner Fletcher Priest Architects LLP; Partner, Fletcher Priest Urban Design LLP; Trustee Fletcher Priest Charitable Trust (06/09/2024)
Gumayel Miah	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	30/11/2023 - 29/11/2027	Finance, Audit & Fundraising (Chair); Pay		5/6		4/4				Director, Buzzacott LLP (02/07/2025)
Natasha Rosen	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	02/07/2024 - 01/07/2028	Education & Wellbeing		6/6	1/1		3/3			None (25/09/2024)
Esther Bannister	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	04/12/2024 - 03/12/2028	Education & Wellbeing		5/6			3/3			Director, Glenholme Healthcare; Director, Rural Satsuma; Director, Jacobi and Hanover; Director, Qmetric (10/07/2025)
Aakanksha Haran	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	04/12/2024 - 03/12/2028	Premises & Property; Finance, Audit & Fundraisin	ng	4/6	2/3	4/4				Employed at Ganak Times Ltd (03/10/2024)
Vanessa Gearson Pragya Mehta Emma Macleod	Elected parent governor Elected parent governor Headteacher	29/03/2022 - 28/03/2026 29/03/2022 - 28/03/2026 Ex-officio from 01/09/2024	Education & Wellbeing Premises & Property Finance, Audit & Fundraising; Property & Premises; Education & Wellbeing; Pay		1/6 5/6 6/6	3/3 3/3	4/4	0/3 3/3	1/1		None (06/12/2024) None (15/07/2025) None (02/10/2024)
Sarah Rollo	Elected staff governor	01/12/2023 - 30/11/2025	Premises & Property		6/6	3/3					None (09/07/2025)
				MEMBERS							
Kirit Amin Francesca Barnes Lisa Coffman Peter Cosmetatos Gary Stephens	Independent Member Independent Member Chair of Governors Independent Member Independent Member	From Sept 2011 From July 2020 From March 2020 From 04/07/2023 From Jan 2010								1/1 0/1 1/1 1/1 1/1	None (17/09/2024) None (09/03/2022) Director, Barnet Education & Learning Service; Director, DL Consulting Ltd; Trustee, Donhead Field Centre (14/07/2025) Director CREFC; Trustee, Donhead Field Centre (04/07/2023) None (03/12/2024)
GOVERNORS/MEMBERS WHO HAVE LEFT IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS											
Timo Hannay	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	02/07/2024 - 11/06/2025	Finance, Audit & Fundraising; Pay (Chair)	Chair of Governors	3/4		3/3			1/1	Founder, School Dash Ltd; Non-executive directorships - Sage publishing, Arden University & Educate Ventures Research Ltd; Steering Committee member, Maths4Girls; Advisory Committee member, Ada Lovelace Day; Advisory Council member, Institute for ethical AI in education (25/08/2023)
Farah Zaidi	Foundation governor, appointed by the Members	02/07/2024 - 23/07/2025	Finance, Audit & Fundraising; Pay		2/6		4/4				Employed by Crowdcube Ltd (02/06/2024)
Kate Bearman	Independent Member	20/06/2019 - 04/12/2024								0/1	Former director, Watford UTC; Trustee, HBS Academy Trust (05/12/2023)